### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/15/2003	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpha Therapeutic Corporation		07/15/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Probitas Pharma Inc.		
Street Address: 5555 Valley Boulevard			
City: Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90032		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	964012	ALBUTEIN
Registration Number:	1964502	ALPHANATE
Registration Number:	1623234	ALPHANINE
Registration Number:	1270548	PROFILNINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A97:40.6\*2/RJW

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0283

964012

CH \$115 00

900038313

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Ward, Jr.
Signature:	/Richard J. Ward, Jr./
Date:	12/20/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=A97-40-6-2-assgn-tm#page1.tif source=A97-40-6-2-assgn-tm#page2.tif source=A97-40-6-2-assgn-tm#page3.tif source=A97-40-6-2-assgn-tm#page4.tif source=A97-40-6-2-assgn-tm#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0284

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Alpha Therapeutic Corporation, a California corporation located and doing business at 5555 Valley Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90032 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and owns the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Probitas Pharma Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 5555 Valley Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90032 ("Assignee") desires to obtain all rights in and relating to the Marks and the associated goodwill, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all rights in and relating to the Marks and the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain, and such business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Marks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, together with the associated goodwill of the business or businesses in connection with which the Marks are used, and any and all of Assignor's claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks, with the right to sue and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 15th day of July, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

ALPHA THERAPEUTIC CORPORATION

PROBITAS PHARMA INC.

By:

Name:

By:

Title: CHAIRMAN Title:

NOTARIAL UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF: CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF: Los Angeles } ss.:	
	Grifols  by me, stated that he/she is the rapeutic Corporation, and is, therefore,
authorized to sign on behalf of the Assignor.	
SEE ATTACHED	
	Notary Public
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  STATE OF: CAUFORNIA  COUNTY OF: LOS Angeles	
On the 15 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2003, <u>Victor</u> personally appeared before me and, being duly sworn <u>Chairman+CEO</u> of Probitas Pt sign on behalf of the Assignee.	by me, stated that he/she is the narma Inc., and is, therefore, authorized to
KAREN J. JONES Commission # 1378801	Kaur J. Org Notar Public

4705/30396-006 LAWORD/27480

State/Co	ommonwealth of <u>CALIFO</u> of <u>LDS ANGELES</u>	RNIA
County o	of LOS ANGELES	} ss.
		Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
۳-	****	this 15 th day of July , 2003, by  (1) Takeshi Komine  Name of Sloper #1
36	KAREN J. JONES Commission # 1378801 Notary Public - California	(1) Takesh Komine
	Los Angeles Courity My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 200	(2)
		tain Jone
		Squature of Octory Public
	Place Notary Seat and/or Any Stamp Above	Other Required Information (Printed Name of Notary, Residence, etc.)
		OPTIONAL)————————————————————————————————————
Though the relying on th another docu	to december and could bravent regularity	red by law, it may prove valuable to persons ent removal and reattachment of this form to  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #1  OF SIGNER #1  Top of thumb here
Description	on of Attached Document	
Title or Ty	pe of Document:	
Document	t Date:	Number of Pages:
igner(s)	Other Than Named Above:	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0288 449



# 43124628 ALPHA THERAPEUTIC CORPORATION

O.Ref.

7632

7768

7715

7697

## TRADE MARKS

TRADE MARK	TRADE MARK	TRADE MARK	TRADE MARK	Modality	
ARK UNITED STAT				Country	
 UNITED STATES 1270548 OF AMERICA	(ES	ſES	UNITED STATES 964012 OF AMERICA		
 270548	1623234	1964502	54012	Number	
PROFILNINE	ALPHANINE	ALPHANATE	ALBUTEIN	Denomination	
5	5	Us.	5	Class/Classif.	
24/01/1983	31/08/1989 20/11/1990	28/12/1993	03/03/1972 17/07/1973	Filing Date	
20/03/1984		26/03/1996		Filing Date Granting Date Deadling	
20/03/20	20/11/20	26/03/20	17/07/20	Deadli <b>A</b>	Di

SCHEDULE A